paragraph 11 12 of Section 152 of Title 51 of the Oklahoma Statutes.  

Political subdivision also means the board of regents or board of 

trustees of a state educational institution which is a member of The 

Oklahoma State System of Higher Education; 

10. 11.  "Purdue Political Subdivision Fund" means the Twelve 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000.00) of funds 

received from the Purdue Settlement Agreement designed for 

distribution to political subdivisions which have executed a release 

of legal claims as required by the Purdue Settlement Agreement; and 

11. 12.  "Purdue Settlement Agreement" means the settlement